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          NO. 1    

 

#29114 

 

 

LISA A. TAMMEN, 

 Plaintiff and Appellant, 

   and  

RANDALL R. JURGENS, 

 Plaintiff and Appellee, 

   vs. 

GERRIT A. TRONVOLD, an individual, 

 Defendant, 

   and 

CITY OF PIERRE, a South Dakota 

Municipal Corporation, and PIERRE 

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, a 

South Dakota nonprofit corporation, 

jointly and severally, 

 Defendants and Appellees. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

 

  #29138 

 

LISA A. TAMMEN, 

 Plaintiff and Appellee, 

   and  

RANDALL R. JURGENS, 

 Plaintiff and Appellant, 

   vs. 

GERRIT A. TRONVOLD, an individual, 

 Defendant, 

   and 

CITY OF PIERRE, a South Dakota 

Municipal Corporation, and PIERRE 

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, a 

South Dakota nonprofit corporation, 

jointly and severally, 

 Defendants and Appellees. 



 

Mr. Edwin E. Evans    (FOR APPELLANT LISA A. TAMMEN  

Mr. Mark W. Haigh    #29114) 

Mr. Tyler W. Haigh 

Evans, Haigh & Hinton, LLP 

101 North Main Ave, Suite 213 

PO Box 2790 

Sioux Falls SD  57101-2790 

PH: 605-275-9599 

eevans@ehhlawyers.com  

mhaigh@ehhlawyers.com 

thaigh@ehhlawyers.com  

 

Mr. John R. Hughes        (FOR APPELLANT RANDALL R. JURGENS 

Mr. Stuart J. Hughes                 #29138) 

Hughes Law Offices 

101 N Phillips Ave #601 

Sioux Falls SD  57104-6062 

PH: 339-3939 

john@hugheslawyers.com  

stuart@hugheslawyers.com  

 

Mr. Robert B. Anderson   (FOR APPELLEE CITY OF PIERRE) 

Mr. Douglas A. Abraham     

May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson 

PO Box 160 

Pierre SD  57501-0160 

PH: 224-8803 

rba@mayadam.net   

daa@mayadam.net 

 

Mr. Michael L. Luce    (FOR APPELLEE PIERRE VOLUNTEER  

Ms. Dana Van Beek Palmer             FIRE DEPARTMENT) 

Lynn Jackson Shultz & Lebrun PC 

110 North Minnesota Ave Suite 400 

Sioux Falls SD 57104 

PH: 605-332-5999 

mluce@lynnjackson.com  

dpalmer@lynnjackson.com  

 

The Honorable Thomas L. Trimble  (CIV 17-42) 

Retired Circuit Court Judge    

Hughes County Clerk of Courts  
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